PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Exclusive License Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Amarante Technologies, Inc.	07/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saian Corporation		
Street Address:	579-1, Umehara		
City:	Wakayama-shi, Wakayama		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	640-8550		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Ty	/pe	Number
Patent Number:		7164095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)530-5902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-530-5900

Email: smith@smithpatentoffice.com

Correspondent Name: Randolph A. Smith

Address Line 1: 1901 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 901

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-3433

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0052/129001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randolph A. Smith

Total Attachments: 1

source=Notice_of_Exclusive_License_Agreement#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 716

PATENT REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0897

NOTICE OF LICENSE AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Amarante Technologies, Inc. of 3350 Scott Blvd., in Bldg. 16, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A is the owner of 50% of the entire interest in United States Patent No. 7,164,095; and

WHEREAS, Saian Corporation of 579-1, Umehara, Wakayama-shi, Wakayama 640-8550 Japan is desirous of acquiring an exclusive license of Amarante Technologies, Inc.'s share of the aforesaid patent in the fields of infection control and food sterilization by nitrogen oxide;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Amarante Technologies, Inc., hereby notifies the public of its exclusive license to Saian Corporation in the fields of infection control and food sterilization by nitrogen oxide which is set forth in the Patent Assignment and License Agreement

agreement dated <u>July 13, 2010</u>,

In witness whereof, Amarante Technologies, Inc.'s duly authorized officer has executed this Notice of License Agreement on the date indicated below.

Amarante Technologies, Inc.

Signature: 65

Name: Jay Joongsoo Kim

Title: President

RECORDED: 08/11/2010

Date: July 17, 2010

PATENT REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0898